PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Columbia University New York Morningside	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd
Internal Address:	Room 1265
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conf_lic78721#page1.tif

PATENT 500923115 REEL: 023031 FRAME: 0001

License to the United States Government

United Star continuatio 2. All other rig regulations The Governme application.	ns in part, and in this acquired by the that are applicable	any and all pate Government by to the award. ed an irrevocabl	ints and re-issues reason of the abo e power to inspec	granted therson the veridentified grant/co	divisions, continuations, an oughout the world; and intract award and the laws and the laws and the above-identified pater
United Star continuation 2. All other rigonal regulations The Governme	ns in part, and in this acquired by the that are applicable	any and all pate Government by to the award.	nts and re-issues reason of the abo	granted therson the veildentified grant/co	oughout the world; and ntract award and the laws an
United Star continuatio 2. All other rig	ns in part, and in hts acquired by the	any and all pate Government by	ints and re-issues	granted thereon the	roughout the world; and
 The nonexe 		rable, irrevocable	 paid-up license f 	to practice or have p	racticed for or on behalf of th
at 37 CFR 401 . dentified grant	14, FAR 52.227-1° or contract award	FAR 52.227 from the United	-12 (if applicable) State Government	which are included a t. This document is	among the terms of the abov confirmatory of:
	tions filed/intended	,,,,,		onn at an a mod the	Standard Patent Rights claus
			*		
	Number(s): 007195			*****	
	ation Serial No.: 12				
	: Oate: 1/07/2009				
nventor(s) TIE	CHENG LIU, JOH	N Ron KENDER			
INTERACTIVE	- 1400 - 250				
		LINE DYNAMIC	SEMANTIC VIOL	O COMPRESSION A	ND VIDEO INDEXING FOR
nvention ime:	anamikaasia osi osi		AMMA A A AMMA A A A A A A A A A A A A A	an management of the second	CONC. A CONTROL OF STREET STREET STREET

PATENT REEL: 023031 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 07/29/2009